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BAN ON ZOOM APP 

 

471.  SHRI  KANUMURU  RAGHU  RAMA 

  KRISHNA RAJU: 

 

Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to ban the use of Zoom App as it is 

posing serious security problems; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATES FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE) 

 

(a) and (b): The Indian Computer Emergency response Team (CERT-In) has issued a 

number of advisories on the safe and secure usage of video conferencing tools including 

Zoom App. There is no proposal with Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology 

to ban use of Zoom App.  

 

******** 

 

 


